
Men Pro 1/2/3 + Collegiate A

Place Bib Last Name First NameTeam Race Cat. License Group

1 63 Casto Nikos Landis Cyclery ‐ Trek Men Pro/1/2/3 1 616482 Senior

2 65 Trudeau Kyle Landis Cyclery ‐ Trek Men Pro/1/2/3 1 448354 Senior

3 69 Hogue Brady EF Education‐ONTO Men Pro/1/2/3 2 640774 Senior

4 78 hernandez andres El Grupo Youth Cycling Club Men Pro/1/2/3 0 623145 Senior

5 54 Sopher Matan University of Arizona/Landis Men Pro/1/2/3 1 619414 Collegiate Men A

6 55 Sellinger Braeden Northern Arizona / Landis Men Pro/1/2/3 2 611783 Collegiate Men A

7 67 smith sterling El Grupo Men Pro/1/2/3 3 650895 Senior

8 75 Hembree Cyrus Blitz Racing Men Pro/1/2/3 3 418988 Senior

9 64 Kleckner Matt Landis Cyclery ‐ Trek Men Pro/1/2/3 1 356962 Senior

10 62 Carmona Alex Landis Cyclery ‐ Trek Men Pro/1/2/3 1 339504 Senior

11 70 Bohne Parker Landis Cyclery ‐ Trek Men Pro/1/2/3 2 654471 Senior

12 61 Meunier III Roland Cannibal B Victorious Men Pro/1/2/3 2 617832 Senior

13 68 Rhodes Aidan Pay n Take Men Pro/1/2/3 2 551109 Senior

14 57 Pifel Joe University of Arizona Men Pro/1/2/3 2 636438 Collegiate Men A

15 66 Rivera de Rosal damiano El Grupo Men Pro/1/2/3 3 547608 Senior

16 50 Bevier Max University of Arizona Men Pro/1/2/3 3 548597 Collegiate Men A

17 52 Tuckenhagen Mason University of Arizona Men Pro/1/2/3 3 665854 Collegiate Men A

18 72 Cerna Luis Bicycle Haus Men Pro/1/2/3 2 572926 Senior

19 56 Ptaszek Adam University of Arizona Men Pro/1/2/3 4 577370 Collegiate Men A

20 58 Beheathland Adam University of Arizona Men Pro/1/2/3 3 562802 Collegiate Men A

21 53 Aveling Caedan University of Arizona/Landis Men Pro/1/2/3 1 573744 Collegiate Men A

22 74 Melendez Gilberto Fount Cycling Guild Men Pro/1/2/3 1 364702 Senior

23 76 Colwell Quinn 0 Men Pro/1/2/3 2 612208 Senior

24 59 Rate Angus University of Arizona Men Pro/1/2/3 3 606145 Collegiate Men A

25 73 Beyer Chad Bicycle Haus Men Pro/1/2/3 1 155190 Senior

26 71 YepizMunoz Martin Project 149 Men Pro/1/2/3 3 2 Senior

27 60 Oldham Tommy University of Arizona Men Pro/1/2/3 4 647785 Collegiate Men A

28 51 Bevier Sam University of Arizona Men Pro/1/2/3 3 548598 Collegiate Men A



Men Master 40+

Place Bib Last Name First NameTeam Race Cat. License Group

1 83 Watts Joshua Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Men Masters 40+ 1 493861 Master

2 82 Abbott Nathan Stem Ciders Racing Men Masters 40+ 3 407440 Master

3 88 Muhle Steven 0 Men Masters 40+ 1 55670 Master

4 86 Stout David Stone House P&S Racing Men Masters 40+ 2 458879 Master

5 84 Mayer Jef Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Men Masters 40+ 3 475010 Master

6 85 Platon David Blitz Racing Men Masters 40+ 3 366670 Master

7 87 McCormack Sean Phoenix Team Seek and Destory Men Masters 40+ 3 324434 Master

8 80 Large Bradley Blitz Racing Men Masters 40+ 3 438971 Master

9 89 Hampton Arron Wolfpack Bike Racing Men Masters 40+ 3 304940 Master

DNS 81 Velasco Bernardo Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Men Masters 40+ 3 590792 Master

Women Pro/1/2/3 + Collegiate A

Place Bib Last Name First NameTeam Race Cat. License Group

1 11 Rinaldo Marjorie Fount Cycling Guild Women Pro 1/2/3 1 7 Senior

2 12 Ritchie Sara Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Women Pro 1/2/3 2 648873 Senior

3 10 ONeill Cara Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Women Pro 1/2/3 1 395288 Senior

4 1 Gilbert Emmi University of Arizona Women Pro 1/2/3 2 666425 Collegiate Women A

5 13 Lucie Kimberly Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Women Pro 1/2/3 1 394701 Senior

6 42 Pfeiffer kenna Kelly Benefits Strategies Cycling Women Pro 1/2/3 2 661216 Senior

7 14 Rich Annie Bicycle Haus Women Pro 1/2/3 3 557763 Senior

8 2 Engelken Rylee Arizona State University Women Pro 1/2/3 3 653605 Collegiate Women A

9 3 Gordon Mary University of Arizona Women Pro 1/2/3 3 623387 Collegiate Women A

10 4 Frost Cass University of Arizona Women Pro 1/2/3 4 647819 Collegiate Women A

DNF Sutton Jana

Men 3 + B

Place Bib Last Name First NameTeam Race Cat. License Group

1 164 Preller Tom Slow‐twitch in the Streets, Fast‐twitch in the sheet Men 3 3 613522 Senior

2 150 Fisher Danny University of Arizona Men 3 4 769760 Collegiate Men B

3 166 Bush Jonathan Arizona State University Men 3 3 624771 Senior

4 155 Lu William Massachusetts Institute of Technology Men 3 3 620840 Collegiate Men B

5 153 Chambers Bennett University of Arizona Men 3 4 623366 Collegiate Men B

6 156 Gutzwiller Robert Phoenix Team Seek and Destory Men 3 3 233859 Senior

7 158 Pfeil Frank Natural Grocers Cycling Men 3 3 630073 Senior

8 165 Claud Phil (P4) Team California Academy Men 3 3 644098 Senior

9 163 Kingsley Karst Bicycle Haus Men 3 3 451071 Senior

10 152 Peshek Joey University of Arizona Men 3 4 630128 Collegiate Men B

11 151 Courter Ryan Arizona State University Men 3 4 635383 Collegiate Men B

12 161 Cook Darryl Arizona State University Men 3 3 648155 Senior

DNF 162 Reece Mason Massachusetts Institute of Technology Men 3 3 580668 Senior

DNF 160 Rickel Jaxon Gaint Southwest Racing Men 3 3 652238 Senior

DNF 157 Lewis Devon Gaint Southwest Racing Men 3 3 625785 Senior

DNS 159 Nicola ContreraJose Carlo La Jolla / Angus Best Men 3 3 1 Senior



Women 3/4 + B

Place Bib Last Name First NameTeam Race Cat. License Group

1 30 Ala Elise University of Arizona Women 3/4 4 640572 Collegiate Women B/C

2 44 Sutton Jana Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Women 3/4 3 653514 Senior

3 41 Sandmeyer Erin Bicycle Haus Women 3/4 3 562649 Senior

4 33 Vermann Elizabeth 0 Women 3/4 3 405957 Senior

5 40 Tabourne Tiffany Bicycle Haus Women 3/4 4 570996 Senior

6 43 Hogue Sarah 0 Women 3/4 4 654935 Senior

7 34 Gaesser Lindsay Regroup Racing Women 3/4 3 591683 Senior

8 39 Sooter Kimberly 0 Women 3/4 3 495275 Senior

9 32 Molina Krimpe Lorena La Jolla / Angus Best Women 3/4 3 8 Senior

10 38 morales jenelle El Grupo Women 3/4 4 650908 Senior

11 37 mendoza mya El Grupo Women 3/4 5 778541 Senior

12 36 hudson mia El Grupo Women 3/4 4 623144 Senior

13 31 Paris Avery University of Arizona Women 3/4 4 626100 Collegiate Women B/C

DNF 35 Wolfe Chelsea Regroup Racing Women 3/4 4 750991 Senior



Men 50/60/70

Place Bib Last Name First NameTeam Race Cat. License Group

1 204 Everett Charles Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Master Men 50+ 1 522331 Master Men 50+

2 181 Clapper Gerry Team ProPower Master Men 50+ 3 223515 Master Men 60+

3 201 Horn Richard Bike Accident Attorneys Master Men 50+ 3 267483 Master Men 50+

4 214 Holecko Matthew Procon Cycling Master Men 50+ 1 148285 Master Men 50+

5 194 Goodin Timothy Southern Velo Master Men 50+ 4 256450 Master Men 60+

6 210 DalCanto Richard Hangar 15 Bicycles Master Men 50+ 5 5 Master Men 50+

7 222 Baumgart Karl Ironfly Master Men 50+ 2 405604 Master Men 50+

8 217 Hast Michael ChristianCycling.org Master Men 50+ 3 422305 Master Men 50+

9 200 mann curtis 0 Master Men 50+ 4 662900 Master Men 50+

10 220 Joy Matthew White Mountain Road Club Master Men 50+ 2 50371 Master Men 50+

11 212 Alexander Edwin Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Master Men 50+ 4 631780 Master Men 50+

12 215 Scanlan Greg Team Rio Grande Master Men 50+ 2 246878 Master Men 50+

13 205 McNamara Kevin Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Master Men 50+ 4 613945 Master Men 50+

14 185 Rano Joseph Peak Racing/Valley Bike & Ski Werks/Pactimo Master Men 50+ 3 60154 Master Men 60+

15 202 Thompson Richard Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Master Men 50+ 4 573272 Master Men 50+

16 186 Thompson William Peak Racing/Valley Bike & Ski Werks/Pactimo Master Men 50+ 2 35402 Master Men 60+

17 189 Beadles Charlie GST Master Men 50+ 3 187602 Master Men 60+

18 193 Condon Eamonn Blitz Racing Master Men 50+ 5 615108 Master Men 60+

19 195 Dudzik Daniel Massachusetts Institute of Technology Master Men 50+ 4 310761 Master Men 60+

20 203 Walpole Rob 0 Master Men 50+ 4 126410 Master Men 50+

21 183 Kroemer Kurt Team ProPower Master Men 50+ 3 200910 Master Men 60+

22 211 Zdunek Dariusz 0 Master Men 50+ 2 376271 Master Men 50+

23 206 McAfee Michael Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Master Men 50+ 4 138369 Master Men 50+

24 177 Chiasson Doug Peak Racing/Valley Bike & Ski Werks/Pactimo Master Men 50+ 3 157351 Master Men 70+

25 192 Hosterman Andrew White Mountain Road Club Master Men 50+ 3 48867 Master Men 60+

26 176 bixby david White Mountain Road Club Master Men 50+ 3 125651 Master Men 70+

27 219 Senft Al ZiaVelo Cycling Master Men 50+ 1 32168 Master Men 50+

28 188 Buchanan Andrew Team ProPower Master Men 50+ 3 248803 Master Men 60+

29 187 zamora carlos CORE/HOPCo Racing Master Men 50+ 3 52255 Master Men 60+

30 218 Kinnunen Joel 0 Master Men 50+ 4 73741 Master Men 50+

31 175 Fox Shannon Hammer Racing Team p/b Thorne Master Men 50+ 2 46714 Master Men 70+

32 198 O'Connor Daniel T. Peak Racing/Valley Bike & Ski Werks/Pactimo Master Men 50+ 3 350934 Master Men 60+

33 182 Hollander Scott 0 Master Men 50+ 3 308269 Master Men 60+

34 196 Rojas Edwin Aggress Master Men 50+ 2 62743 Master Men 60+

35 208 Nicola José La Jolla / Angus Best Master Men 50+ 3 4 Master Men 50+

36 184 Lawrence 0 Master Men 50+ 5 778310 Master Men 60+

37 190 Huhn 0 Master Men 50+ 5 459493 Master Men 60+

38 216 Castro Master Men 50+ 3 196932 Master Men 50+

0 Master Men 50+ 5 778310 Master Men 60+

0 Master Men 50+ 5 459493 Master Men 60+39 216 Castro

Master Men 50+ 3 196932 Master Men 50+42 209 Rich

Master Men 50+ 3 307417 Master Men 50+

DNS 180 harrison

Timothy

Michael

Richard ChristianCycling.org 

Derek White Mountain Road Club 

john Natural Grocers Cycling

Master Men 50+ 3 288475 Master Men 60+

DNS 191 Maliska Michael INTENT Master Men 50+ 4 513549 Master Men 60+

DNS 197 Domkowski Donald Aggress Master Men 50+ 4 108665 Master Men 60+

DNS 207 Peachell John Powder Creek Racing Master Men 50+ 3 3 Master Men 50+

DNS 213 Ciasca Mike Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Master Men 50+ 4 440744 Master Men 50+

DNF 221 Castle Shane Bike Accident Attorneys Master Men 50+ 4 431130 Master Men 50+



Men 4/Novice + C

Place Bib Last Name First NameTeam Race Cat. License Group

1 111 Nesbitt Bryce Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 459506 Senior

2 112 Morgan Kolbe White Mountain Road Club Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 658135 Senior

3 126 gernov max Galbraith Gravity Racing Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 650860 Senior

4 110 yousefnejad ronald Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Men 4/5 (Novice) 5 768251 Senior

5 131 Saldivar Theodore Blitz Racing Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 652565 Senior

6 104 Johnson Miles University of Arizona Men 4/5 (Novice) 5 645495 Collegiate Men C

7 122 cocio ethan El Grupo Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 655379 Senior

8 128 Wagner Nathan Natural Grocers Cycling Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 750559 Senior

9 103 LaRoque Diego Arizona State University Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 649831 Collegiate Men C

10 124 Donaldson Lucas El Grupo Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 751423 Senior

11 121 Roehrich Sam CS Velo Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 617581 Senior

12 117 Smith Jordan ChristianCycling.org Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 661740 Senior

13 129 byerley Jasper El Grupo Men 4/5 (Novice) 5 779789 Senior

14 105 Van Munoz Lorenzo Massachusetts Institute of Technology Men 4/5 (Novice) 5 504316 Collegiate Men C

15 115 Kineyko Dmitri Landis Cyclery ‐ Trek Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 653437 Senior

16 132 Antonelli Allen Blitz Racing Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 367117 Senior

17 108 lyke Ryan Team Innovative Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 777123 Senior

18 107 Williams ChristopheNight Owls Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 628258 Senior

19 130 Herron Steven 0 Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 779820 Senior

20 114 Bartz Torsten 0 Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 653205 Senior

21 133 Sellinger John Landis Cyclery ‐ Trek Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 270834 Senior

22 123 collins dempsey El Grupo Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 751799 Senior

23 102 Mills Travis Arizona State University Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 666897 Collegiate Men C

24 127 rohret zackary El Grupo Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 648474 Senior

25 118 Pagliarulo Michael 0 Men 4/5 (Novice) 5 779330 Senior

26 120 scavone roy 0 Men 4/5 (Novice) 5 751649 Senior

27 119 Koster ChristophePedal Mafia Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 659484 Senior

28 106 Pulikesi Manna Sai KrishanUniversity of Arizona Men 4/5 (Novice) 5 778135 Collegiate Men C

29 250 Williams Tony Williams Racing Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 777295 Senior

30 116 Anthony Michael 0 Men 4/5 (Novice) 5 6 Senior

DNF 100 Gadichanda Rohith University of Arizona Men 4/5 (Novice) 5 778239 Collegiate Men C

DNF 101 walsh pj University of Utah Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 758127 Collegiate Men C

DNF 113 Smith Britt ATP Racing Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 412695 Senior

DNS 109 Clukey Kevin Rad Ranch Athletics Men 4/5 (Novice) 5 777722 Senior

DNS 125 efrat roey El Grupo Men 4/5 (Novice) 4 623148 Senior

Women 4/5 + Masters

Place Bib Last Name First NameTeam Race Cat. License Group

1 20 Shackelford Jandey Project Save Them All Women 4/5 (Novice 5 765821 Senior

1 22 berger jane CycleFit Master Women 50+ 3 10 Master

2 21 Senft Tricia ZiaVelo Cycling Master Women 50+ 3 514380 Master

3 23 Aispuro Ariedna La Jolla / Angus Best Master Women 40+ 3 9 Master



Masters by age group

Place Bib Last Name First Name Team Race Cat.

1 204 Everett Charles Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Master 

2 201 Horn Richard Bike Accident Attorneys Master 

4 214 Holecko Matthew Procon Cycling Master 

5 210 DalCanto Richard Hangar 15 Bicycles Master 

6 222 Baumgart Karl Ironfly Master 

7 217 Hast Michael ChristianCycling.org Master 

8 200 mann curtis 0 Master 

9 220 Joy Matthew White Mountain Road Club Master 

10 212 Alexander Edwin Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Master 

11 215 Scanlan Greg Team Rio Grande Master 

12 205 McNamara Kevin Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Master 

13 202 Thompson Richard Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Master 

14 203 Walpole Rob 0 Master 

15 211 Zdunek Dariusz 0 Master 

16 206 McAfee Michael Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Master 

17 219 Senft Al ZiaVelo Cycling Master 

18 218 Kinnunen Joel 0 Master 

19 208 Nicola José La Jolla / Angus Best Master 

20 216 Castro Richard ChristianCycling.org Master 

21 216 Castro Richard ChristianCycling.org Master 

22 209 Rich Derek White Mountain Road Club Master 

DNS 207 Peachell John Powder Creek Racing Master 

DNS 213 Ciasca Mike Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Master 

DNF 221 Castle Shane Bike Accident Attorneys Master 

1 181 Clapper Gerry Team ProPower Master 

2 194 Goodin Timothy Southern Velo Master 

3 185 Rano Joseph Peak Racing/Valley Bike & Ski Werks/Pactimo Master 

4 186 Thompson William Peak Racing/Valley Bike & Ski Werks/Pactimo Master 

5 189 Beadles Charlie GST Master 

6 193 Condon Eamonn Blitz Racing Master 

7 195 Dudzik Daniel Massachusetts Institute of Technology Master 

8 183 Kroemer Kurt Team ProPower Master 

9 192 Hosterman Andrew White Mountain Road Club Master 

10 188 Buchanan Andrew Team ProPower Master 

11 187 zamora carlos CORE/HOPCo Racing Master 

12 198 O'Connor Daniel T. Peak Racing/Valley Bike & Ski Werks/Pactimo Master 

13 182 Hollander Scott 0 Master 

14 196 Rojas Edwin Aggress Master 

15 184 Lawrence Timothy 0 Master 

16 190 Huhn Michael 0 Master 

17

18

DNS 180 harrison john Natural Grocers Cycling Master 

DNS 191 Maliska Michael INTENT Master 

DNS 197 Domkowski Donald Aggress Master 

1 177 Chiasson Doug Peak Racing/Valley Bike & Ski Werks/Pactimo Master 

2 176 bixby david White Mountain Road Club Master 

3 175 Fox Shannon Hammer Racing Team p/b Thorne Master 

License Group

1 522331 Master Men 50+ 

3 267483 Master Men 50+ 

1 148285 Master Men 50+ 

5 5 Master Men 50+ 

2 405604 Master Men 50+ 

3 422305 Master Men 50+ 

4 662900 Master Men 50+ 

2 50371 Master Men 50+ 

4 631780 Master Men 50+ 

2 246878 Master Men 50+ 

4 613945 Master Men 50+ 

4 573272 Master Men 50+ 

4 126410 Master Men 50+ 

2 376271 Master Men 50+ 

4 138369 Master Men 50+ 

1 32168 Master Men 50+ 

4 73741 Master Men 50+ 

3 4 Master Men 50+ 

3 196932 Master Men 50+ 

3 196932 Master Men 50+ 

3 307417 Master Men 50+ 

3 3 Master Men 50+ 

4 440744 Master Men 50+ 

4 431130 Master Men 50+ 

3 223515 Master Men 60+ 

4 256450 Master Men 60+ 

3 60154 Master Men 60+ 

2 35402 Master Men 60+ 

3 187602 Master Men 60+ 

5 615108 Master Men 60+ 

4 310761 Master Men 60+ 

3 200910 Master Men 60+ 

3 48867 Master Men 60+ 

3 248803 Master Men 60+ 

3 52255 Master Men 60+ 

3 350934 Master Men 60+ 

3 308269 Master Men 60+ 

2 62743 Master Men 60+ 

5 778310 Master Men 60+ 

5 459493 Master Men 60+ 

 3 288475 Master Men 60+ 

4 513549 Master Men 60+ 

4 108665 Master Men 60+ 

3 157351 Master Men 70+ 

3 125651 Master Men 70+ 

2 46714 Master Men 70+
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